Reserves generated by the one percent sales tax may be used to fund the formation of 
a recreation district. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

Section 1: The Supplemental Budget Request to fund the formation of a recreation 
district for the Town of Berthoud is hereby adopted. 

Section 2: The supplemental amount of Fifty-five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) for the 
formation of a recreation district for the Town of Berthoud is hereby appropriated. 

Section 3: This resolution shall take effect upon adoption on this 8th day of May 
2012.